Printed on: 10/8/2025 - 10:14:48AM

Alcohol Violations

Violation Occurred between 9/1/2025 - 9/30/2025

- All Status -

		- All Status -	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Benton RR0434309 EX25003441 Entered	Agave Azul Authentic Mexican Restaurant 4 LLC DBA. Agave Azul Authentic Mexican Restaurant 109 S Old US Highway 41 Boswell IN 47921	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/09/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	250.00
09/09/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
09/09/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Cass RR0936799 EX25003313 Entered	Polsinellis Bar & Grill, LLC DBA. POLSINELLI'S BAR & GRILL 1139 Erie Ave Logansport IN 46947	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/04/2025	7.1.5.10.2	Dealing Unauthorized Beverages	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Greene RC2800112 EX25003186 Paid	AMERICAN LEGION POST 22 DBA. FRANK COURTNEY POST 22 139 S MAIN Linton IN 47441	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/03/2025	7.1.3.4.6	Scope of permit	500.00
09/03/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	250.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hendricks RR3236215 EX25002088 Entered	ARNI'S INC. DBA. ARNI'S INC. 251 W. NORTHFIELD DR. Brownsburg IN 46112	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/10/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permitee - Certification requirements	
09/10/2025	7.1.5.9.15	Managers Questionnaire (required)	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Hendricks DL3233368 EX25003268 Entered	J's Liquor & Tobacco, Inc DBA. J's Liquor 625 E Main Street Danville IN 46122	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/03/2025	7.1.3.10.5	Permissible Commodities	1,000.00
09/03/2025	7.1.5.6.3	Employee Permit (acting w/out permit - defenses)	500.00
09/03/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Henry RR3339269 EX25002353 Entered	Three Dog Saloon Limited Partnership 517 LOCUST ST Middletown IN 47356	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/10/2025	7.1.5.6.4	Falsification of Records (for permit application)	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Knox RR4235242 EX25003423 Entered	HIGH POINTE COUNTRY CLUB LLC 5723 N GOLF COURSE RD Bicknell IN 47512	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/09/2025	7.1.3.18.5.1	Tobacco Sales Certificate (required)	500.00
09/09/2025	7.1.3.9.9	Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	500.00
09/09/2025	7.1.5.8.6	Liquor (bringing into public place or restaurant)	500.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Knox DL4231733 EX25003291 Paid	SHIVAM'S PETROLEUM INC DBA. SUNNY FAMILY MART 5726 N HIGHWAY 67 Bruceville IN 47516	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/03/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Lake RR4533219 EX25003429 Entered	COSTAS RESTAURANT GROUP LLC DBA. BURGERHAUS SCHERERIVILLE 813 W LINCOLN HWY STE B Schererville IN 46375	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
Violation Date 09/10/2025	Code 7.1.5.7.10(B)	Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter	Amount
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Amount 1,000.00
09/10/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue	
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373	1,000.00
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered Code	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373 Description	1,000.00
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/10/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter	1,000.00 Amount
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4502630 EX25003387	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor SALVINO LLC DBA. JASON'S SPORT'S BAR & GRILL 3949 HOHMAN AVE Hammond IN 46327	1,000.00 Amount
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4502630 EX25003387 Entered	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor SALVINO LLC DBA. JASON'S SPORT'S BAR & GRILL 3949 HOHMAN AVE	1,000.00 Amount 1,000.00
09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/10/2025 09/10/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4542033 EX25003430 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Lake RR4502630 EX25003387 Entered Code Code	Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor Let's Play Two Inc. DBA. R Bar II 8209 Wicker Avenue Saint John IN 46373 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor SALVINO LLC DBA. JASON'S SPORT'S BAR & GRILL 3949 HOHMAN AVE Hammond IN 46327 Description	1,000.00 Amount 1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Marion RR4940853 EX25002301 Entered	Shakers Good Eats Inc DBA. SHAKERS 8142 E SOUTHPORT STE 101 Indianapolis IN 46259	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/10/2025	12.13.14.4.5	EBT Point of Service Automated Teller Machine Prohibited	
09/10/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permitee - Certification requirements	
09/10/2025	7.1.3.14.4	Scope of Wine Retailers' Permits	500.00
09/10/2025	7.1.5.12.7(b)(1)	Failure to Post Smoking Prohibited Sign	
09/10/2025	7.1.5.8.4	Service of Setups - Abatement of Practice as Nuisance	250.00
COLINTY		0.4740.4074.447.0.4000.44.0	
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Owen DL6032247	CATARACT LAKE CABINS LLC DBA. CATARACT LAKE GROCERY	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25003398	10710 BOAT DOCK RD	
STATUS:	Entered	Poland IN 47868	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/08/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
09/08/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Owen	DOLGENCORP LLC DBA. DOLLAR GENERAL STORE 16411	
COMPLAINT #:	DL6030676 EX25003400	4762 SR 42	
STATUS:	Paid	Cloverdale IN 46120	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/08/2025	7.1.5.10.23	Mandatory Carding (under 40 years in appearance)	
09/08/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Owen	Mandaura Colf and Aminaianasa III C	
PERMIT #:	RR6042506	Meadows Golf and Agrisciences LLC DBA. ROLLING MEADOWS GOLF CLUB	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25003399	4120 N MT CARMEL ROAD	
STATUS:	Entered	Gosport IN 47433	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/08/2025	7.1.3.1.5.13	Alcohol establishment operated by retailer permittee or dealer permitee - Certification requirements	
09/08/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
09/08/2025	905.1.12.1.2	Employee Permits (exam and display by employer)	250.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Steuben	Mancord Inc. DBA. Fremont Pizza King	
COMPLAINT #:	RR7642420 EX25003308	116 West Toledo Street	
STATUS:	Entered	Fremont IN 46737	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/03/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00

COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	Tippecanoe RR7933235 EX25003532	Senor Tacos LLC DBA. Senor Taco 1803 Veteran's Memorial Parkway S	
STATUS:	Entered	Suite F Lafayette IN 47909	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/18/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	Union RR8192089 EX25003520 Entered	Ainsley's Cafe, Inc DBA. AINSLEY'S CAFE 15179 OLD STATE RD 101 Liberty IN 47353	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/18/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY: PERMIT #:	Vanderburgh RR8233604	MHD HOLDINGS EVANSVILLE, LLC DBA. WINGS, ETC	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25003643	628 E DIAMOND AVENUE	
STATUS:	Entered	Evansville IN 47711	
Violation Date	Code	Description	Amount
09/26/2025	7.1.5.7.10(B)	Allowing a Minor to Loiter	4 000 00
09/26/2025	7.1.5.7.8	Furnishing Alcohol to minor	1,000.00
COUNTY:	Vigo	25th Street Tavern, LLC	
PFRMIT #·	RR8435943	DBA 25th Street Lavern	
PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	RR8435943 EX25003545	DBA. 25th Street Tavern 2452 1st Ave.	
COMPLAINT #:	EX25003545 Entered	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description	Amount
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B)	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	EX25003545 Entered	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description	Amount 1,000.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #:	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE	
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	1,000.00 Amount 500.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale)	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer	1,000.00 Amount 500.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 09/18/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6 7.1.5.3.4	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale) Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited)	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale)	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #: COMPLAINT #:	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6 7.1.5.3.4 Warrick DL8732293 EX25003644	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale) Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited) DR & R INC DBA. TOBACCO ROAD 5522 STACER ROAD	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #:	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6 7.1.5.3.4 Warrick DL8732293	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale) Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited) DR & R INC DBA. TOBACCO ROAD	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6 7.1.5.3.4 Warrick DL8732293 EX25003644 Entered Code Code	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale) Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited) DR & R INC DBA. TOBACCO ROAD 5522 STACER ROAD Newburgh IN 47630 Description	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00
COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/19/2025 09/19/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS: Violation Date 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 09/18/2025 COUNTY: PERMIT #: COMPLAINT #: STATUS:	EX25003545 Entered Code 7.1.5.7.10(B) 7.1.5.7.8 Vigo RR8439212 EX25003521 Entered Code 7.1.3.9.9 7.1.5.10.6 7.1.5.3.4 Warrick DL8732293 EX25003644 Entered	2452 1st Ave. Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Allowing a Minor to Loiter Furnishing Alcohol to minor DZ ENTITIES LLC DBA. J GUMBO'S 665 WABASH AVE Terre Haute IN 47807 Description Scope of Permit - Liquor Retailer Adulterated or Misbranded Beverages (sale) Bottles and Containers (refilling prohibited) DR & R INC DBA. TOBACCO ROAD 5522 STACER ROAD Newburgh IN 47630	1,000.00 Amount 500.00 250.00 250.00